These frequencies should work in 92% of the USA, with different PL Tones. Atlanta 2m Repeater List  2m repeaters overlaid on the SERA Frequency Plan. Every effort has been made to keep this current.
Chan RX Freq OFF PL Code City (EchoLink #) Call Sign Club / County Chan RX Freq OFF PL Code City (EchoLink #) Call Sign Club / County
1 145.110 ‐ 88.5 Douglasville, GA kr4HV SCARS / Douglasville 51 147.045 + 151.4 Douglas County ke4ZRT Not Heard Recently
2 145.130 ‐ 110.9 Newnan, GA k4SEX BGMRC / Coweta 52 147.060 + 100.0 Roswell (watertower) n4CLA North Fulton ARL
3 145.150 ‐ 167.9 Atlanta, GA w4AQL GATech ARC/Fulton 53 147.075 + 82.5 Lilburn, GA wd4JXR Gwinnett ARS
4 145.170 ‐ Jonesboro, GA wa4DIW CARES / Clayton 54 147.090 + 131.8 Mt. Cheaha, AL (2407') wb4GNA Wide i-20 ATL-BIR
5 145.190 ‐ NT Pine Mountain, GA 1 wb4ULJ Harris County 55 147.105 + 107.2 Buckhead (Atlanta) wb4RTH Good Top-End Range
6 145.210 ‐ ?131.8 Fayetteville, GA kk4GQ  FRC / Fayette County 56 147.120 + NT? Cedartown, GA w4CMA Polk County

03686.4 75m 2130 NoGaQRP HF CW net  154.040   PL 103.5 Cobb PD
145.470 (19) 2230 Insomniac Net 154.250   PL 118.8 Cobb FD EchoLink Nodes
W e d n e s d a y 151.265   PL 103.5 Crtrsvl PD 101377 Command Code
145.410 (16) 2000 Chapter 49, QCWA Net  154.205   PL 103.5 Crtrsvl FD 119705 Connect nnnnnn
147.075 (53) 2000 PM G.A.R.S. Packet Net  154.845   PL 127.3 Forsyth PD  355800 Rnd Node 00
146.670 (25) 2100 Lanierland ARC Net 154.010   PL 131.8 Forsyth FD  9999 Rnd Link 01
146.820 (35) 2100 SE VHF Link Net 7889 Rnd Conf 02
T h u r s d a y PL Tones 13599 Rnd User 03
146.880 (39) 2000 Kennehoochee ARC Net  XZ  067.0  1B  107.2 6A  173.8 140904 Status 08
147.150 2m 2000 Simplex Net WZ  069.3  2Z  110.9 6B  179.9 213284 Reconnect 09
147.015 2m 2100 Simplex Net XA  071.9  2A  114.8 7Z  186.2 43220 Disconnect #
145.410 (16) 2130 AMSAT Net WA  074.4  2B  118.8 7A  192.8 181517 Info *
F r i d a y  XB  077.0  3Z  123.0 M1  203.5
003.898 75m 2000 Georgia Traders' Net  WB  079.7  3A  127.3 8Z  206.5 IRLP Nodes
145.470 (19) 2000 Youth Net  YZ  082.5  3B  131.8 M2  210.7 REF9210 NC 4550
146.820 (35) 2100 Youth Net (IRLP) YA  085.4  4Z  136.5 M3  218.1 REF9610 MI 9610
146.760 (31) 0000 Midnight Turnip Truck Net YB  088.5  4A  141.3 M4  225.7 REF9200 IN 9200
S a t u r d a y ZZ  091.5  4B  146.2 9Z  229.1 REF9870 CO 9870 Features
007.275 40m 0800 Georgia Traders Net  ZA  094.8  5Z  151.4 M5  233.6 REF9070 AK 9070 1 WX NET
003.898 75m 0900 Chapter 49, QCWA Net ZB  097.4  5A  156.7 M6  241.8 REF9120 MA 9120 2 EchoLink
146.760 (31) 0000 Midnight Turnip Truck Net 1Z  100.0  5B  162.2 M7  250.3 REF9250 NV 9250 3 IRLP
1A  103.5  6Z  167.9 0Z  254.1 Home w4DOC ARC 146.820 Atlanta, GA 4550 QRM * Upside Down
Repeater QRM
*TECHNET*
*TECHTALK*